Re	covid	ASO
GI	18/0	2)

09-18-2002

102225176

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARKS ONL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Host Communications, Inc.	Name: BMCM Partnership, LP		
Hood Communications, The	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5661 Crestbrook Drive		
Corporation-State	City: Morrison State: CO Zip: 80465		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎴 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Colorado Comparting State		
Assignment	Corporation-State_		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖫 Yes 🖫 No		
Execution Date: April 01, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Hademark Application No.(3)	2428957		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:William D. Cates	Solorospanieros		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: BMCM Partnership, LP	Deposit account number:		
5661 Crestbrook Drive			
Morrison CO 90/65			
City: Morrison State: CO Zip: 80465	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
J. Michael Hurst J 7. Mullal Light 9.09.02			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/27/2002 GTOH11 00000020 2428957

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0606

Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered into by and between Host Communications, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation located at 546 East Main Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40508, ("Assignor"), and BMCM Partnership, LP,, a Colorado limited partnership located at 5661 S. Crestbrook Dr, Morrison Colorado 80465 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark application and registration number 2428957 hereinafter referred to as the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof, effective as of April 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Host Communications, Inc.	BMCM Partnership, LP
By: Hemy Jely	By: William D. Cates Name: William D. Cates
Name: Jerry C Felit	Name: William D. Cates
Its:	Its General Partner

35255v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0607